
Link TransitID Number:    0043
www.linktransit.com/

2700 Euclid Avenue

Wenatchee, WA  98801

General Manager:  Mr. Richard DeRock

(509) 664-7610

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Wenatchee, WA
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

27
55,425

422

1,600
105,000

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

12,476,889
1,029,155

3,609
1,942

114

2,024,136
105,746

55
85
31

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (7%)
  Local Funds (69%)
  State Funds (3%)
  Federal Assistance (21%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (15%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (85%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$696,315

$696,315
$6,907,723

$264,432
$2,139,970

$49,384
$10,057,824

$807,540
$0

$4,726,552
$0

$5,534,092

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$7,613,656
$1,259,690

$136,259
$871,459

$9,881,064

$176,762

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 33 0 $5,255,953 $69,669 $208,470 $0 $5,534,092
Demand Response 14 8 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total 47 8 $5,255,953 $69,669 $208,470 $0 $5,534,092

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

3%

69%

21%

0%

7%
85%

15%

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $8,041,125 $643,373 $5,534,092 12,144,671 1,716,442 959,201 83,964 N/A 52 7.5 33 1.00 58%
Demand Response $1,839,939 $52,942 $0 332,218 307,694 69,954 21,782 N/A 33 6.9 22 N/A 50%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $4.68 $95.77 $0.66 $8.38 0.56 11.42
Demand Response $5.98 $84.47 $5.54 $26.30 0.23 3.21

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00
0.10
0.20
0.30
0.40
0.50
0.60
0.70

Bus Bus Bus

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

2.50

5.00

7.50

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
7.00

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

Demand
Response

Demand
Response

Demand
Response

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  12:36  PM


