## ID Number: 0043 www.linktransit.com/ 2700 Euclid Avenue Wenatchee, WA 98801

Link	Tran	sit
	- i u ii	SIL

## General Manager: Mr. Richard DeRock (509) 664-7610

												(503) 004-7010
General Information						Financial Info	rmation			Summary Op	erating Expenses	
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census Service Consumption						Fare Revenues Earned \$69				Salary, Wag	jes, Benefits	\$7,613,656
Wenatchee, WA			Annual Passenger	Miles	12,476,889	Sources of Op	perating Fur	nds Expended		Materials ar	nd Supplies	\$1,259,690
Square Miles		27	Annual Unlinked Tr	ips	1,029,155	Fare Revenu	Jes	(7%)	\$696,315	Purchased <sup>-</sup>	Transportation	\$136,259
Population		55,425	Average Weekday	Unlinked Trips	3,609	Local Funds		(69%)	\$6,907,723	Other Opera	ating Expenses	\$871,459
Population Ranking out of 465	UZAs	422	Average Saturday l	Jnlinked Trips	1,942			\$264,432			\$9,881,064	
Other UZAs Served			Average Sunday Ur	nlinked Trips	114	Federal Assi	stance	(21%)	\$2,139,970		<b>S</b> .	
			0 /			Other Funds		(0%)	\$49,384			
Service Area Statistics			Service Supplied			Total Operatir	ng Funds Ex	kpended	\$10,057,824			
Square Miles		1,600	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles 2,024,7			Sources of Capital Funds Expended				Reconciling (	Cash Expenditures	\$176,762
Population		105,000	Annual Vehicle Rev	enue Hours	105,746	Local Funds		(15%)	\$807,540	Ū	·	
			Vehicles Operated	in Maximum Service	55	State Funds		(0%)	\$0			
			Vehicles Available f	for Maximum Service	85	Federal Assi	stance	(85%)	\$4,726,552			
			Base Period Requir	rement	31	Other Funds		(0%)	\$0			
						Total Capital I	Funds Expe	ended	\$5,534,092			
Vehicles Operated in Maximum S	Service and	Uses of Capital	Funds						Sources of Operating Fu	nds Expended	Sources of Capital Fur	nds Expended
	Directly	Purchased		Systems and	Facilities and							
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Тс	otal	3%			- 450/
Bus	33	0	\$5,255,953	\$69,669	\$208,470	\$0	\$5,534,0	)92		0%		15%
Demand Response	14	8	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0		7%	85%	
Total	47	8	\$5,255,953	\$69,669	\$208,470	\$0	\$5,534,0	)92	69%			

Modal Characteristics	Operating Expenses1	Fare Revenues1	Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Fixed Guideway Directional Route Miles	Vehicles Available for Maximum Service	Average Fleet Age in Years	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service	Peak to Base Ratio	Percent Spares
Bus Demand Response	\$8,041,125 \$1,839,939	\$643,373 \$52,942	\$5,534,092 \$0	12,144,671 332,218	1,716,442 307,694	959,201 69,954	83,964 21,782	N/A N/A	52 33	7.5 6.9	33 22	1.00 N/A	58% 50%
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency				Service Effect	tiveness				vice Effectivenes	S		

Mode	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Hour	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile	Operating Expense pe Unlinked Passenger Tr		
Bus	\$4.68	\$95.77	\$0.66	\$8.3	38 0	.56 11.42
Demand Response	\$5.98	\$84.47	\$5.54	\$26.3	30 0	.23 3.21
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile	Operating Expenses per Passenger Mile	Unlinked Passenger Trips pe Vehicle Revenue Mile		Expense per evenue Mile	Operating Expenses per Passenger Mile	Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 0.00	0.75 0.50 0.25 0.00	0.60 0.50 0.40 0.30	5.00 2.50Deri	6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00	0.40 0.30 0.20 0.10 0.00	Demand Response
04 05 06 07 08 09 10	04 05 06 07 08 09	10 04 05 06 07 08 09	10 04 05 06	07 08 09 10	04 05 06 07 08 09 10	04 05 06 07 08 09 10